Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No. PW-SD-I-CTR- Tender-NiT/2024-2025- | 8452-53 Dated:- | 7-01-2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)

Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject :-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender & Schedule of Quantity and Certificate.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-L, HPPWO Shimla-3.

Copy forwarded to for further necessary action please.

1. The Superintending Engineer 4th Circle HPPWD Shimla.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Executive Engineer B&R Division No-I HPPWD Shimla for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in the office as per time schedule given below:

1. Date of receipt of application for tender forms:-

2. Dated of Issue /sale of tender forms:-

3. Date of receipt of tender:-

4. Date of opening of tender:-

27-01-2025 upto 12:00 PM

27-01-2025 upto 4:00 PM

28-01-2025 .up to 10:30 AM

28-01-2025 up to 11:00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	EMD(Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contractor
i	A/R & M/O to Shoghi mehli Junga sadhupul road in km. 12/375 to 48/925 (SH:- Providing and fixing of road studs (Hil Side) at Rd. 19/00 to 19/125).(JOB No-IV)	99060/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
2.	A/R & M/O on Koti to Satlai road km. 0/00 to 15/00 (SH;- Cleaning of drain, removing grass and rubbish and Dressing of burms 0/00 to 2/00).	49976/-	1000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
3	A/R & M/O to Shoghi mehli Junga sadhupul road in km. 12/375 to 48/925 (SH:- Providing and fixing of road studs (Hil Side) at Rd. 18/710 to 19/00).(JOB No-III)	97890/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
4	A/R & M/O Jugar to Bashara road km. 0/00 to 6/00 (sh:- Cleaning of drain, removing grass and rubbish and Dressing of burms 1/00 to 2/000).	46741/-	1000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
5	A/R & M/O Jugar to Bashara road km. 0/00 to 6/00 (sh:- Cleaning of drain, removing grass and rubbish and Dressing of burms 0/00 to 1/000).	48856/-	1000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
6	A/R & M/O Jugar to Bashara road km. 0/00 to 6/00 (sh:- Cleaning of drain, removing grass and rubbish and Dressing of burms 1/00 to 2/000).	49701/-	1000/-	350/-	30 Day s	Class-D
7	Reconstruction & REstoation on Mashobra to Cragnano road km. 0/00 to 4/00 (SH;- Construction of U-shaped Drain at Rd. 1/300 to 1/440).	99370/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
8	Annual repair and Maintenance on Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadhupul road km. 12/37S to 48/925 (SH:- Providign and fixing Crash Barrier W-Beam high intensity reflector in kilometer 12/375 to 14/00).	49796/-	1000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
9	Annual repair and Maintenance on Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadhupul road km. 12/375 to 48/925 (SH:- Providign and fixing Crash Barrier W-Beam high intensity reflector in kilometer 14/500 to 16/00).	49796/-	1000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
10	A/R & M/O Nauti to Thaila road km. 0/00 to 7/300 (SH;- Cleaning of Drain, removing grass and rubbish and Dressing of burms 0/00 to 2/600).	98389/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
11	Repair & Maintenance of Shimla Mandi road in km. 6/00 to 22/00 (SH:- Repair of Crash Barrier along side the Crash Barrier at RD. 6/00 to 8/00).	99640/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
1.2	Repair & Maintenance of Shimla Mandi road in km. 6/00 to 22/00 (SH:- Repair of Crash Barrier along side the Crash Barrier at RD. 9/00 to 12/00).	99828/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
13	A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road km. 0/00 to 2/300 (SH:- Cleaning of Drain, removing grass and rubbish and Dressijng of burms 0/00 to 2/300).	99655/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
14	A/R & M/O Nauti to Thaila road km. 0/00 to 7/300 (SH;- Cleaning of Drain, removing grass and rubbish and Dressing of burms 3/700 to 6/900).	99735/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
15	REstoation of Rain Damges on Various road under Mashobra section (SH:- Removal of snow/sprading os sand solidified snow by manual pvt labour in various roads).	99840/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
16	A/R & M/O to Khalini Vihar road km. 0/00 to 2/250 (SH;- Reapri and improvement of rain shelter on khalini Vihar road at Rd. 1/810 near transformer).	85509/-	1800/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
17	A/R & M/O Tyupe-I to VI kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH:- White washing /Distemepring in type-II set NO.636,638,642 and other due/on vacation sets under kasumpti section).	99260/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
1.8	A/R & M/O Type-I to VI at kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH:- Providing and fixing cup board in type-II set nO. 646 and 647 under kasumpti Section).	99580/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
1.9	A/R & M/O Tyupe-I to VI kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH:- White washing /Distemepring in type-II set NO.643,645,646 and other due/on vacation sets under kasumpti section).	99892/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
20	A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI at kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH:- Providing and fixing cup board in type-II set nO. 650 and 649 under kasumpti Section).	99525/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
21	Construction of road from shyar to kuffer km. 0/00 to 0/750 (SH:- Providing an dfixing MS Railing between RD. 0/215 to 0/235).	49392/-	1000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
12	Construction of road from Shyar to kuffer 0/00 to 0/750 (SH:- Providing and fixing M5 Railing between RD. 0/00 to 0/040).	98912/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
23	Construction of road from Shyar to kuffer 0/00 to 0/750 (SH:- Providing and fixing MS Railing between RD. 0/215 to 0/255).	98720/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
24	Restoation of Rain Damages on old junga kohan road in km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at Various Rds).	99720/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D

25	Construction of road from Shyar to kuffer 0/00 to 0/750 (SH:- Providing and fixing MS Railing between RD.0/155 to 0/195).	98848/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
26	A/R & M/O to various residential and Non residential building under Shimla Division No.I (SH:_ Providing and supplying various items like form No.7 & 8 ,Form 6 and Agreemnt File cover etc in the office of Executive Engineer Shimla	99986/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class D
İ	Division No-I).					<u> </u>

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- 2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO).
- 3. G.S.T No.
- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R 4. from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-I HPPWD Shimla.
- The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form . The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
- Ambiguous/telephonic /conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be 7. rejected.
- Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. 8.
- If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 10. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 12. One contractor shall not have more than two major works in hand at a time.

18454-80

Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-L., HPPWD.,Shimla-3.

Dated :-

No.PW-SD-I/CB-Tender/2024-2025-Copy forwarded to :-

Copy to the Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.

- Copy to the Executive Engineer Shimfa Division No-III HPPWD Shimfa. 2.
- Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (U) Shimla.
- Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (R) Shimla.
- Copy to Municipal committee Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- Copy to Block Development officer Mashobra Dsitt. Shimla. 6.
- All the Assistant Engineers under this Division, HPPWD Shimla-3. 7
- Superintendent / HDM /DAO. 8.
- Notice Board.

ecutive Engineer, Shimla Division No-Ahmia.

SCHEDULE OF QUAN adder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.I me of Work:- A/R & M/O to Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadhupul road in Km. 12/375 to the control of the state of the st	P.W.D., SH	IML	A-3.	Estimated C Earnest Mo	ost:- 99,00 ney :- 2,00	60.00 00.00
nder Inviting Authority. Excession Medi Junga Sadhupul road in Km. 12/375 t	0 48/925. (DII *-	110	Time:- One	Month.	<u> </u>
me of Work:- A/R & M/O to Shoghi Meini Juliga Standy d Fixing of Road Studs (Hil side) at RD 19/000 to 19/125). (Job No. IV).	N- of Oty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
d Fixing 01 Road Study (IXI 53-)	No.of Qty.	1.0		In words		
Description of Work / Item (S) Providing and Fixing cat eye make (3m) of size 100x20mm made of heavy duty Providing and Fixing cat eye make (3m) of size 100x20mm made of heavy duty	254.00	Nos	· · · ·	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only	Each	99060.00
body shall be molded dual ASA/Acyclic styrene had been been been been been been been bee						
tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Total	99060.0
Quated rates Percentage in figures						
Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Tota	<u> </u>

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QUader Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIML	A-3.		Estimated C		
'en	me of Work:-A/R & M/O on Koti to Satlai road Km 0/000 to 15/000 (SH:- Cle	aning of d	lrain ,	removing	Earnest Mon	<u> 100 :- </u>	0.00
lai	me of Work:-A/R & M/O on Rott to Satial Told Rim 6,000 to 2,000).			4, 4 4 <u>-</u>	Time:- One	Month.	
	Description of Work / Itom (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated I	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr. No				In figures	In words		
1	Mainteance of drain including erosion, reoair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drain as well as per Technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1900.00	Rmt	4.60	Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Only	Per Runing Metre	8740.00
2	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials	1400.00	Sqm	4.08	Rupees Four and Paise Eight Only	Per Square Meter	5712.00
3	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	<u>′</u>	Sqm	42.29	Rupees Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Square Meter	35524.00
			T	 		Total	49976.00
			\vdash				
	Quated rates Percentage in figures		 	 		1	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		 	+		G.Total	

DNIT approved for Rs.49,976/- Only vide DNIT Register Sr.No...... the financial year 2024-25.

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	r Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. of Work:- A/R & M/O to Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadhupul road in Km. 12/375 to 19/000). (Job No. III).	P.W.D., SHIW to 48/925. (SH	:- Provi	ding	Estimated C Earnest Mo Time:- One	ney :- 2,00 Month.	00.00
l F	4 + - CD 3 C4ndg (Life side) 91 KH 10//10 to 12/000 / (000 1.00	No.of Qty.	Estim	ated	Rate	Unit	Amount
D	escription of Work / Item (S)	No.or Qty.	In figu		In words		
bo alt su re si si	oviding and Fixing cat eye make (3m) of size 100x20mm made of heavy duty ody shall be molded dual ASA/Acyclic Styrene Acrylonitrile or HP/High impact olystyreaon on ABS having electronically welded micro prisnatics lens with prasion resistant coating as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. The road stud shall apport a load of 13635 bt tesdted in accordance with ASTMD4280. The slope of etro reflective surface shall be 35+/-5degree to hences. The reflective panel on both de with at least 12cm of each area side. Te luminance intesity should be as pae the pecification ASTM as recommended in BS-S873 part 41973 as per approved ample and manufacture by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts the rate are inclusive of octroi, rayality, malkana GST, tollars, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		s 390	.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only	Each	97890.00
		1		<u> </u>		Total	97890.0
\top		 					
C	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	_	1		G.Tota	H

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QU	O CHIDAL	A 2		Estimated Co	st:- 46.7	41.00
end	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W. e of Work:-A/R & M/O Jugar to Bashasra road Km 0/000 to 6/00 (SH:- Clea	ning of dr	ain ,				
Van	e of Work:-A/R & M/O Jugar to Bashasra road Kill 0/000 to 0/00 (222)	- •			Time:- One I	Aonth.	
	s and rubbish and Dressing of burms 1/00 to 2/000). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr.	Description of work rectifies			In figures	In words		
- 1	Mainteance of drain including erosion, reoair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drain as well as per Technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1000.00	Rmt	4.60	Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Only	Per Runing Metre	4600.00
	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials	1000.00	Sqm	4.08	Rupees Four and Paise Eight Only	Per Square Meter	4080.00
3	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm	42.29	Rupees Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Square Meter	38061.00
						Total	46741.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	<u> </u>		 		G.Tota	

DNIT approved for Rs.46,741/- Only vide DNIT Register Sr.No...... the financial year 2024-25.

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Cenda	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUer Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIML	A-3.		Estimated Co		
Vam	e of Work:-A/R & M/O Jugar to Bashasra road Km 0/000 to 6/00 (SH:- Clea	ning of dr	ain ,	removing	Earnest Mon	<u>ey :- 100</u>	0.00
Trace	s and rubbish and Dressing of burms 0/00 to 1/000).				Time. One:	.10111111	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No l	Description of National	· I		In figures	In words		
1 N	Mainteance of drain including erosion, reoair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drain as well as per Technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1000.00	Rmt	4.60	Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Only	Per Runing Metre	4600.00
وا	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials	1000.00	Sqm	4.08	Rupees Four and Paise Eight Only	Per Square Meter	4080.00
3	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1	Sqm	42.29	Rupees Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Square Meter	40176.00
		 	 	— —		Total	48856.00
		 	 		1		
	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 	+-	+	+	1	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		+	┼┈┈	+	G.Tota	

DNIT approved for Rs.48,856/- Only vide DNIT Register Sr.No...... the financial year 2024-25.

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

الم شاء	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUer Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIML	A-3.		Estimated Co	st:- 49,70	<u>)1.00</u>
íam	og of Work :- A/R & M/O Jugar to Bashasra road Km 0/000 to 0/00 (SH Clea	ning of dr	ain ,	removing	Earnest Mon	onth.	3.00
ras	1 LL:-L and Drossing of hurms 2/00 to 3/000/	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate		Amount
Sr. No				└─ ──	In words Rupees Four	Per Runing	4600.00
1	Mainteance of drain including erosion, reoair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drain as well as per Technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1000.00	Rmt	4.60	and Paise Sixty Only	Metre	
2	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials	1000.00	Sqm	4.08	Rupees Four and Paise Eight Only	Per Square Meter	4080.00
3	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	970.00	Sqm	42.29	Rupees Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Square Meter	41021.0
	an lords and has as p	 	1		·	Total	49701.0
	Quated rates Percentage in figures		 				
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	-	+	 		G.Tota	1

DNIT approved for Rs.49,701/- Only vide DNIT Register Sr.No...... the financial year 2024-25.

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

ender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. Tame of Work: Reconstruction & Restoration on Mashobra to Cragnano road Constrction of U-Shaped Drain at Rd 1/300 to 1/440).	.P.w.D., Sr Km 0/000 t	to 4/0	00 (SH:-	Estimated Cost:- 99,370.00 :- Earnest Money :- 2,000.00 Time:- One Month.				
CT 1 17 (C)	No.of Qty.		Estimated R	ate	Unit	Amount		
Description of Work / Item (5)			In figures	In words				
Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting prohibited and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred minety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (To be arranged by the contractor) including payment of prescribed charges of dumping to the owner of dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slates shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation the usefull stones as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public and private propriety during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.	e e	Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	2980.00		
Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge. (i)1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand): four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty milimetre) nomina size)	<u>- </u>	Cum	6300.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre			
					Total	99370.00		
Quated rates Percentage in figures				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
Quoted rates Percentage in words					ļ			
Andread variable was asset as			·]		G.Total			

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

DNIT approved for Rs.,99,370/- Only vide DNIT Register Sr.No....... the financial year 2024-25.

Shimla Division No.I,
HP PWD Shimla-3.

Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H	PPWD.S	$\mathbf{H}\mathbf{I}\mathbf{M}\mathbf{L}$	A-3.	Estimated C	ost:- 49,7	<u>96.00 </u>
ender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIVILA DIVISION NO.1, II Name of Work:- Annual repair and Maintenance on Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadh 8/925. (SH:- Providing and fixing Crash Barrier W-Beam high intensity refle	upul road i ctor in Kilo	n Km meter	. 12/3/5 to	Time:- One	Month.	<u> </u>
4/000).			Estimated			Amount
Sr. Description of Work / Item (S)	110.02 24		In figures	In words		<u></u>
Providing and fixing on Crash Barricade W-Beam high intensity prismatic reflect trapezoid type metal body size 150mmx80mm with 6.5mm steel/zinc plated both fixed with distance of 1meter. Three sides (left,, right and front) laminated we plastic body (yellow/white/red colours etc) as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	th	Nos	422.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Two Only	Each	49796.00
		 	 		Total	49796.0
		+-	 	 		
Quated rates Percentage in figures	- 	┪──	 	1		
Quoted rates Percentage in words		+-	 	+	G.Total	

DNIT approved for Rs. 49,796/- Only DNIT Register Sr.No...... the financial year 2024-25

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.I. Name of Work:- Annual repair and Maintenance on Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadhu	pul road i	n Km	. 12/375 to	Estimated (Earnest Mo	ney :- 1,0		
48/925. (SH:- Providing and fixing Crash Barrier W-Beam high intensity reflect	tor in Kilo	meter	14/500 to	Time:- One Month.			
16/000).	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount	
Sr. Description of Work / Item (S)			In figures	In words	1		
Providing and fixing on Crash Barricade W-Beam high intensity prismatic reflector trapezoid type metal body size 150mmx80mm with 6.5mm steel/zinc plated bolt fixed with distance of 1meter. Three sides (left,, right and front) laminated with plastic body (yellow/white/red colours etc) as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	,	Nos	422.00	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Two Only	Each	49796.00	
	-				Total	49796.00	
Quated rates Percentage in figures							
Quoted rates Percentage in words	 				G.Total		

DNIT approved for Rs. 49,796/- Only DNIT Register Sr.No...... the

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

· :	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TTTY			<u> </u>	00.2	00.00		
Cen	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIML	.A-3.		Estimated Co				
Var	ne of Work:-A/R & M/O Nauti to Thaila road Km 0/000 to 7/300 (SH:- Cleass and rubbish and Dressing of burms 0/000 to 2/600).	ning of dr	ain ,	removing	Time:- One Month.				
	CTTl - / Thous (C)	No.of Qty.		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount		
Sr. No	Description of work from (6)			In figures	In words				
1	Mainteance of drain including erosion, reoair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drain as well as per Technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	2600.00	Rmt	4.60	Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Only	Per Runing Metre	11960.00		
2	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials	3770.00	Sqm	4.08	Rupees Four and Paise Eight Only	Per Square Meter	15382.00		
3	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1	Sqm	42.29	Rupees Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Square Meter	71047.00		
			† <u> </u>			Total	98389.00		
	O 1 . 4 . Demontors in figures	†							
	Quated rates Percentage in figures	<u> </u>	1						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		+		 	G.Tota			

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

. :	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	D SHIMI	A-3.	7	Estimated Co	st:- 99,6	40.00
en	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W. ne of Work: -Repair & Maintenance of Shimla Mandi Road in Km 6/ to 22/	(SH:- R	epair	of Crash	Earnest Mon	ey :- 200	0.00
lar	ne of Work:-Repair & Maintenance of Shimla Mandi Road in Kin of to 22	(524			Time:- One N	Month.	
lar	rier along side the Crash Barrier at Rd 6/00 to 8/00).	No.of Qty.		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)			In figures	In words		
1 1	Repair of W Metal beam crash barrier including Refixing of loose vertical post including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	530.00	Rmt		Rupees One Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Per Runing Metre	99640.00
	Carriage of Asserta	 	┼──	 	ļ	Total	99640.0
		 	┼─-	+			
	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 	┼──	 	 		
_	Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	+	 	 	G.Tota	i

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY DIVISION No.1 H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3.		Estimated Co	st:- 99,8	28.00
[end	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3. le of Work:-Repair & Maintenance of Shimla Mandi Road in Km 6/ to 22/ (SH:- Repair of Shimla Mandi Road)	of Crash	Earnest Mon	ey :- 200	0.00
Nam	ne of Work:-Repair & Maintenance of Shimia Manui Road in Kin of to 22.	4	Time:- One N	Ionth.	·
}arı	rier along side the Crash Barrier at Rd 9/00 to 12/00).	Estimated :	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	In figures	In words		<u> </u>
No	Repair of W Metal beam crash barrier including Refixing of loose vertical post including 531.00 Rmt carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	188.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Per Runing Metre	99828.0
				Total	99828.0
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Quated rates Percentage in figures				
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	 	G.Tota	

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY					
	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIML	A-3.		Estimated Co		
eno	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIVILA DIVISION IN A STATE OF THE OF WORK:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/000 (SH:- Clean of Work:-A/R & M/O Gumma to Jabal road Km 0/0	ning of dr	rain ,	removing	Earnest Mon	<u>ey :- 200</u>	<u>0.00</u>
lan	ne of Work: -A/R & M/O Guillia to Japan Toad Isin 6,000 to 2/300)	Ţ		•	Time:- One I	Month.	
ras	ss and rubbish and Dressing of burms 0/000 to 2/300).	No.of Qty.		Estimated !	Rate	Unit	Amount
sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)			In figures	In words		
۱o ا	1 Januarian of	2200.00	Rmt	4.60		Per Runing	10580.00
1	Mainteance of drain including erosion, reoair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of	2300.00	Tant	1.00	and Paise Sixty	Metre	
	side drain as well as per Technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials			* .	Only		1.0
Ė	in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.					:	
	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to	2760.00	Sqm	4.08	Rupees Four	Per	11261.00
2	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders befind the carriage of materials suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials				and Paise Eight	Square Meter	<u> </u>
	ly 11 to 11 the agree directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Only	Per	77014 00
3	Maintanance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the	1840.00	Sqm	42.29	Rupees Forty Two and Paise	Square	77814.00
3	laboulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC	1	1	Ì	Twenty Nine	Meter	
٠	las per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in	ո[1]	Only	· - · ·	
	all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	[1				
		 	 -	 	+	Total	99655.00
			+-	┧───	 -	 	
	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 	+	 	 -	 	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	┧	 	+	G.Tota	1
<u> </u>	Quoted rates Percentage in words		<u> </u>			G.Tota	<u>l</u>

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMI A DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIML	A-3.		Estimated C		
enc	ne of Work:-A/R & M/O Nauti to Thaila road Km 0/000 to 7/300 (SH:- Clean	ning of dr	ain ,	removing	Earnest Mon	ey :- 200	0.00
lan	ne of Work :-A/R & M/O Naul to Halla Toad Isla 0/000 to //000	Ū			Time:- One	Month.	
	ss and rubbish and Dressing of burms 3/700 to 6/900). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr. No	Description of work / nem (5)			In figures	In words		
1	Mainteance of drain including erosion, reoair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drain as well as per Technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	3100.00	Rmt	4.60	Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Only	Per Runing Metre	14260.00
	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials	3640.00	Sqm	4.08	Rupees Four and Paise Eight Only	Per Square Meter	14851.00
3	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	4 .	Sqm	42.29	Rupees Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Square Meter	70624.00
			†			Total	99735.00
	D. de la figures		<u> </u>	1			
	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 		1		9 1	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	<u> </u>	╅──	╅───		G.Tota	1

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QU					<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Гeп	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N	o-I, H. <u>P.</u> P	.W.D.,	, SHIMLA-	Estimated	d Cost:	<u>- 99,840.00</u>
lar	ne of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under	Mashobr	aSect	ion. (SH:-	Earnest N	loney:	- 2,000.00
:: ler	noval of snow/spreading of sand solidified snow by manual Pvt. Lab	our in va	rious	roads	Time:- O	ne Mor	ith
r.		No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
Jo	[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			In figures	In words]	
1	Removal of snow/ spreading of sand removal of snow/ spreading of sand from road surface height up to 1.5 metres, including carrage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge	384.00	Hour	260.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Only	Per Hours	99840.00
						Total	99840.00

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3.For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

•	Na	SCHEDULE OF QU. me of Work:A/R & M/O to Khalini Vihar road Km. 0/00 to 2/250 (SH:-F n Shelter on Khalini Vhar road at Rd. 1/810 Near transformer)	P.W.D., S	HIMLA-	3.	Estimated	Cost:- 85.	509.00
	rai	n Shelter on Khalini Vhar road at Rd. 1/810 Near transformer)	Repair a	nd impi	ovement o	f Earnest M	Ionev :- 1.8	800.00
	1	Description of Work / Itage (C)			<u> </u>	Time:- On	e Month	00.00
	No		No.of Q	ty.	Estimated]	Rate	Unit	Amount
	1			-	In figures	In words		Amount
		sides and bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting prohibited and their	0.86	Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic	344.00
- -		levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD. material and transportation of the property of the pr						
Der State (1965) Programmer Der State (1965)		contractor) including payment of prescribed charges of dumping at dumping site (To be arranged by the satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or						
		equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and						
		as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public and private propriety during the course of						
		contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.						-
	2 1	Providing and loving :						
3 34 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	c	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and Shuttering All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all eads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer in Cl.	0.86	Cum	6400.00	Rupees Six	Per Cubic	5504.00
	c	coarse sand): four graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty milimeter) nominal size).]7	Thousand Four Hundred Only	Metre	5504.00
	3 S	steel work welded in built up Hollow sections, by welding, including cutting complete in all	460.80	Cum	110.00 R	tupees One	Por Cuti	
		Brown an Ollarge,			l I	lundred Ten	Per Cubic Metre	50688.00
	4 P	rovdiing and fixing polycarbonated transparent sheet 4.00mm thick in lining with	11.52	Rmt	2450.00 R	unas T		·
1		alvanised self driven screws complete with all accessories including carriage of materials all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.02	Tault	Ti	upees Two nousand Four undred Fifty	Per Cubic Metre	28224.00

Painting two coats (excluding priming coat)on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brush in to give an even shade i/c cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign maters including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With enamel paint other than white.	11.52	Rmt	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Running	749.00
 Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	85509.00
Quoted rates Percentage in words						
				<u> </u>	G.Total	

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	111 Y			Estimated Cost:	- 99260=00	
n d	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., S	SHIMLA-3.	- in Trunc	II - set No	Earnest Money	:-2000=00	
_	Type I to VI at Kasumpti Silinia -) (Sil. White	Distempering	д ш турс	L H - Set 1.0	Time:- One Mo	nth.	
6	ac cac - 1 - About Ann Con United that a little transmit by	No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra	te	Unit	Amount
7	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.01 Qty.			In words		
- 1		500.45	Sqm		Rupees Fifty	Per Square	26524.00
	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade. Old work (one or more coats). including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	500.45	oqui	35.00	Three Only	Metre	·
	Wall painting (One coat) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of		Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Metre	22881.00
	putty as required for making the surface including carriage of materials in the per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	Per Square	4123.00
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.					Metre	
1	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the	247.36	Sqm	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	Per Square Meter	
5	Engineer-in-Charge. Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer	o 376.93 d	Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Squar Meter	28270.00
	in-Charge (i) With white enemal paint.		Sqm	75.00	Rupees	Per Squar Meter	1500.00
6	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design Apexultima) or its equarlie on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after throughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	ne ge			Seventy Five Only	l Marie	

	15mm Cement plaster in single coat on the rough side of brick/ concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)Cement Mortar 1:6(one Cement:sixSand).	Sqm	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per Square Metre	1120.00	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words				G.Total	99260.00	

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

	SCHEDULE OF QUA				lm 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	00500_0	
en	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D.,	SHIMLA-3	3.		Estimated Cost		
lan	e of Work: - A/R & M/O Type I to VI at Kasumpti Shimla - 9 (SH:- Providing and fix	ing cup boa	ard in type	e-II Set No	Earnest Money	:-2000=00	
46	and 647under Kasumpti Section)		· .		Time:- One Mo	nth.	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra	te	Unit	Amount
No	*			In figures	In words		
1	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass curtain rod having wall thickness of 1.25 mm with two chromium plated brass brackets fixed with CP brass screws and pvc sleeves etc wherever necessary complet (i) 25 mm dia	28.00	Rmt	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	per Running metre	12600.00
2	Tile work in skirting, risers of steps and dado up to 2 m (two metre) height over 12 mm(twelve milimetre) thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (One cement :three coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (i)12 mm Thick 300x450 mm size		Sqm	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	34628.00
3	Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof commercial board in shelves/box for cup board with butt joints & fixing with nails & screws etc complete) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	25.84	Sqm	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	34884.0
4	Providing and fixing 0.80mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (summica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	4.32	Sqm	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	3672.00
5	Providing and fixing ply wood lining with butt jointing and nails (frame work and cove fillets to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 6mm (six milimetre)thick	3.60	Sqin	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per Square Meter	2160.00
6	Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm(Nineteen milimetre into six milimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete including carriage of matrials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-In-Charge.(i)1st class	5	Rmt	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Running Meter	1268.0
7	deodar wood. Providing and fixing bright finished brass ball catcher 10 mm dia including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Nos	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Each	500.00
8	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 100mm (One hundred milimetre)	e 	Nos	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	1800.0
9	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and i/c preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease dirt and other foreign matter sand papering and knotting including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge (a)Ready mixed paint brushing wood primer pink.	e .	Sqm	35.00	Rupees Thirty Five Only	Per Square meter	1135.0

give an even shade including papering & stoping including c	oat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand arriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-		Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Meter	2433.00
in-Charge.(i) With white enema 11 Providing anf fixing Quality four levers of approved qual	bright finished brass cupboard or ward robe locks with ty including necessary sacrews etc complete (i) 40 mm	15.00	No	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	No	4500.00
Quoted rates Percentage in wor	ds					G.Total	99580.00

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

	SCHEDULE OF QUAR er Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D.,				Estimated Cost	:- 99892=0	0
am	e of Work: A/R & M/O Type I to VI at Kasumpti Shimla - 9 (SH:- White washing / 45,646 and other due / on vacation sets under Kasumpti section)	Distemperin	g in Typ	e II - set No	Earnest Money Time:- One Mo	:-2000=00 onth.	
	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra		Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade. Old work (one or more coats), including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm	53.00	Rupees Fifty Three Only	Per Square Metre	27531.00
2	Wall painting (One coat) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of putty as required for making the surface including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Metre	22881.00
3	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	412.27	Sqm	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	Per Square Metre	4123.00
4	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the	1	Sqm	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	Per Square Meter	
5	Engineer-in-Charge. Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer in-Charge.(i) With white enemal paint.	1	Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Meter	28270.00
6	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design Apexultima) or its equarlied on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after throughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	e	Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Meter	1125.00

	15mm Cement plaster in single coat on the rough side of brick/ concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)Cement Mortar 1:4 (one Cement: Four Sand).	Sqm	280.00	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only	Per Square Metre	1120.00
-	 Quoted rates Percentage in words	 			G.Total	99892.00

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

	SCHEDULE OF QUAI						
en c	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D.,	SHIMLA-3	3		Estimated Cost		
am	e of Work: - A/R & M/O Type I to VI at Kasumpti Shimla - 9 (SH:- Providing and fix	ing cup boa	ard in type	e-II Set No	Earnest Money	· :-2000=00	
	and 649 under Kasumpti Section)				Time:- One Mo	onth.	
		No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra	ite	Unit	Amount
No.	Description of Work Adm (5)			In figures	In words		
1	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass curtain rod having wall thickness of 1.25 mm with two chromium plated brass brackets fixed with CP brass screws and pvc sleeves etc wherever necessary complet (i) 25 mm dia	27.4	Rmt	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	per Running metre	12330.00
2	Marble work (table rubbed and polished for walls lining) Veneer work 2.50cm, thick in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement:3 sand) including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement: 2 marble dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the marble shade including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Baroda Green Marble	5.85	Sqm	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Square Meter	26325.00
3	Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof commercial board in shelves/box for cup board with butt joints & fixing with nails & screws etc complete) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	24.16	Sqm	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	32616.00
4	Providing and fixing ply wood lining with butt jointing and nails (frame work and cove fillets to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 6mm (six milimetre)thick	3.60	Sqm	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per Square Meter	2100.00
5	Providing and fixing 0.80mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	4.32	Sqm	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	3672.00
6	Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm(Nineteen milimetre into six milimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete including carriage of matrials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-In-Charge.(i)1st class deodar wood.		Rmt	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Running Meter	1268.00
7	Providing and fixing bright finished brass ball catcher 10 mm dia including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Nos	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Each	500.00
8	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 100mm (One hundred milimetre)	,	Nos	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	1800.00
9	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and i/c preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease dirt and other foreign matter sand papering and knotting including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(a)Ready mixed paint brushing wood primer pink.	:	Sqm	35.00	Rupees Thirty Five Only	Per Square meter	1322.00

	Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) With white enemal paint.	37.76	Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Meter	2832.00
11	Providing anf fixing Quality bright finished brass cupboard or ward robe locks with four levers of approved quality including necessary sacrews etc complete (i) 40 mm	15.00	No	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	No	4500.00
	Providing and fixing stainless steel kitchen sink of approved standard ISI make with drain board and C.P. waste with C.I. or M.S. Brackets painted white including cutting holes and making good the same but excluding fitting including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i) 610x510mm with bowl depth 200mm.	2.00	Nos	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	9000.00
	Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast iron grating for gully trap including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of Enginner - in - charge.	6.00	Nos	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	1200.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	<u> </u>	,			G.Total	99525.00

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.J				Estimated C	ost:- 49,3	92.00
ende	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIVLA DIVISION TO 42 0/750 (SH:-	Providing	and f	fixing MS	Earnest Mon	ey :- 1,00	0.00
am	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.J e of Work: Construction of road from Shyar to Kuffer 0/00 to 0/750. (SH:-1	[10 (1B			Time:- One	Month.	
am aili	ng hotween Rd 0/215 to 0/233).	No.of Qty.		Estimated R	ate	Unit	Amount
r.	Description of Work / Item (S)	(10.01 QV)			In words		
0	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and	0.63	Cum		Rupees Six Thousand Four	Per Cubic Metre	4032.00
t	echnical specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including current specifications of the Engineer-in-Charge. M-20 (i) Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: Two				Hundred Only		
1	coarse sand): Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal 31207	453.60	Kgs	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Per KilogramM	45360.0
2	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and				Hundred Only	etre	
- 1	position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials. It is possible to the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.						
-	Oldekete and		 	<u> </u>	 	Total	49392.0
		 	┼	 		1	
-	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 	1-	+			
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	 	-+	92/- Only ide	G.Tota	1

the financial year 2024-25.

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY			· 		40.00
	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIML	A-3.		Estimated C		
ene	me of Work: - Construction of road from Shyar to Kuffer 0/00 to 0/750. (SH:-	Earnest Money :- 2,000.00					
Van	me of Work: Construction of road from Shyar to Ratio 9,000				Time:- One	Month.	
Rai	lling between Rd 0/000 to 0/040).	No.of Qty.		Estimated R	late	Unit	Amount
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (5)			In figures	In words		
	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. M-20 (i) Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: Two coarse sand): Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1	Cum	6400.00	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	8192.00
	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.	1 1	Kgs	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Per KilogramM etre	90720.00
						Total	98912.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words				1	G.Total	_

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

ender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.I	· climi	A_4	" · - MC	Estimated Co	ost:- 98,72 ev :- 2.00	20.00 0.00
ame of Work :- Construction of road from Snyar to Kullet old to street	Providing	and 1		Time:- One !	Month.	
ailing between Rd ()/215 to U/253).	No.of Qty.		Estimated R	ate	Unit /	Amount
Description of Work / Item (S)			In figures	In words		
Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. M-20 (i) Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: Two coarse sand): Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.25	Cum	6400.00	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	8000.00
2 Steel work B.I.S specification welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars		Kgs	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Per KilogramM etre	90720.00
ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.		├	 	+	Total	98720.0
	<u> </u>	 	 			1 At.
Quated rates Percentage in figures	 -	┼─-	 	 	 	
Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	 -		0/- Only vide	G.Total	

the financial year 2024-25.

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

end	der Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION Notes of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Old Junga Koha	n Road i	n Km				
000	0. (SH:- Removal of slips at Various RDs). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated			Amount
г.	Description of work / tem (5)		1	In figures	In words		
t	Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1 1	Cum	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	99720.00
1		 -	 			Total	99720.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 99,720/- Only) vide DNIT Register Sr.No...... the financial year 2024-25.

	SCHEDULE OF Q	TO CLIMIT	Δ-5	s 1	Estimated C	ost:- 98,8	48.00
eno	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W. ae of Work: Construction of road from Shyar to Kuffer 0/00 to 0/750. (SH:-	Drovidino	and	fixing MS	Earnest Mon	ey :- 2,00	00.00
an	ne of Work :- Construction of road from Shyar to Kuffer 0/00 to 0//50. (S11	1104101116	,		Time:- One	Month.	<u> </u>
ai	ling between Rd 0/155 to 0/195).	No.of Qty.		Estimated F	ate	Unit	Amount
Sг.	Description of Work / Item (S)	110.01 Q13.		In figures	In words	·	
lo 1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. M-20 (i) Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: Two lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.27	Cum		Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	8128.00
	coarse sand): Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nonlinar size;	g 907.20	Kgs	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Per KilogramM	90720.00
2	hoisting fixing in position and applying a printing coat of red total partial leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bar	s S			Tundrod Smy	etre	
	ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.	+	+-	1	 	Total	98848.0
		 -	╂──	+	 	T -	
_	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 	┼─-	 	+		
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		+-		 	G.Tota	

DNIT approved for Rs.98848/- Only vide DNIT Register Sr.No...... the financial year 2024-25.

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I,

> EXECUTIVE DEPOSITE OF Shimla Division No.-1 HP, PMD, Ehimla-3

<u> </u>	SCHEDULE OF QUAL		SHIM	ΙΔ-3	Estimated Cost	·- 99.9	86.00
Ten	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.I. ne of Work: A/R & M/O to various residential and Non residential l	Building	unde				
nan Divi	ision No.I (SH:- Providing and supplying various items like form N	0.7 & 8,	Forn	n 6, and	Time:- One Mo	onth.	
Δσr	reement File cover etc in the office of Executive Engineer Shimla Division	No.I)					
<u>.</u> S:.]	T () () () () () () () () () (No.of Qty.		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No			4	In figures	In words		
4	Providing and Supplying Form No. 7 & 8 for at Division store including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	550.00	Nos.	94.40	Rupees Ninety Four and Paise Forty Only	Each	51920.00
2	Providing and Supplying Agreement file cover for at Division store including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	900.00	Nos.	35.28	Rupees Thirty Five and Paise Twenty Eight Only	Each	31752.00
3	Providing and Supplying Form No.6 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-	1975.00	Nos.	8,26	Rupees Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only	Each	16314.00
	Charge.					Total	99986.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures).					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						<u></u>
	Question in the second of the					G.Tot	al

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts for internal and external works.
- 2. Sample of all Materials to be used on work Shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the materials which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of Indian standards.

Executive Engine Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.